TANTALUM
CAPACITORS
TANTALUM CAPACITORS
1
S U M M A R Y
Tantalum Capacitors .................................................................................................... P. 2
Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors - FT Series ................................................................. P. 3
Dipped Tantalum Capacitors - FB Series ...................................................................... P. 7

• DIMENSIONS
• MARKING
• HOW TO ORDER
Format/size L ± 0.2 W + 0.2 H + 0.2 W' ± 0.1 A + 0.3 S min
- 0.1 - 0.1 - 0.2
A 3.2 1.6 1.6 1.2 0.8 1.1
B 3.5 2.8 1.9 2.2 0.8 1.4
C 6.0 3.2 2.6 2.2 1.3 2.9
D 7.3 4.3 2.9 2.4 1.3 4.4
E 7.3 4.3 4.1 2.4 1.3 4.4
F T – C 0 C 0 1 0 6 K – –
Type and Case
FT - A
FT - B
FT - C
FT - D
Voltage
B = 6.3 V
C = 10 V
D = 16 V
E = 20 V
F = 25 V
Capacitance
Expressed with
EIA code
Ex : 1 µF = 0105
33 µF = 0336
Tolerance
K = ± 10 %
Suffix
BA - reel ø 7"
W’
SOLID TANTALUM CHIP CAPACITOR  -  FT Series
6
• TAPE SPECIFICATION
Dimensions A0 and B0 of the pocket and the tape
thickness, K, are dependent on the component size.
Tape materials do not affect component solderability
during storage.
Carrier Tape Thickness < 0.4 mm
• PACKAGING FOR AUTOMATIC INSERTION
Packaging for specifications and reel dimensions are in
accordance with IEC 286 and EIA 481.
• TAPING SUFFIX TABLE
• REEL DIMENSIONS
* See taping suffix tables for actual P dimension
(component pitch)
Case size Tape width P Thickness 7” (178 mm) 13” (330 mm)
Reference mm mm K max reel reel
Suffix Qty Suffix Qty
A 8 4 2.3 BA 2000 BC 8000
B 8 4 2.6 BA 2000 BC 8000
C 12 8 3.3 BA 500 BC 3000
D 12 8 3.6 BA 500 BC 2500
E 12 8 4.8 BA 400 BC 1500
DIPPED TANTALUM CAPACITORS  -  FB Series
7
• DESCRIPTION
The electrical characteristics and environment performance of the FB
product makes it suitable for general, professional and industrial uses.
These capacitors are dipped radial leaded capacitors, encapsulated
with flame retardant epoxy resin. The product is available in 2.5 mm
and 5 mm lead spacing, in both bulk and tape format.
• TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
• PACKAGING
Availability Case size Package Quant.
01 to 07 1000
08 to 11 1000
BULK Format A / C
12 and 13 500
14 and 15 100
01 to 03 1500
04 to 07 1250

• CASE DIMENSIONS (mm)
• LEAD WIRE CONFIGURATIONS (mm)
• HOW TO ORDER
• MARKING
Capacitance, D.C. voltage, polarity and the THOMSON logo are laser marked on
the capacitor body which is made of flame retardant orange coloured epoxy resin.
• Polarity
• Capacitance
• ± 10 % tolerance coded with "K" on reverse side of unit
• Voltage
• Thomson Logo
Case size 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15
D max 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 10.0
H1 max 7.0 7.0 7.5 8.5 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 10.0 10.0 10.5 10.5 (1) – – –
H max 8.5 8.5 9.0 10.0 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 11.0 11.5 12.0 13.0 14.0 16.0 18.5
Format A Cases 01 to 12 (1) L = 16 ± 4 S = 2.5 ± 0.5 d = 0.5 ± 0.05
Format B Cases 01 to 12 (1) L = 16 ± 4 S = 5.0 ± 1.0 d = 0.5 ± 0.05
Format C Cases 01 to 15 L = 16 ± 4 S = 5.0 ± 1.0 d = 0.5 ± 0.05
F B 0 3 0 G 0 1 0 5 M H B
Type
Voltage
B = 6.3 V
C = 10 V
D = 16 V
E = 20 V
F = 25 V
G = 35 V
H = 50 V
Capacitance
Expressed with
EIA code
Ex : 1 µF = 0105
33 µF = 0336
Tolerance
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
Size
01 to 15
Special Use
0 Standard
Suffix
... : 2.5 mm pitch, bulk, format A CA/CB/CC/CD/DA Refer to taping
HB : 5.0 mm pitch, bulk, format C DB/DC/DD/DE/DF conditions
DG/DH
Other suffix available for special
configurations.
* supplied in tape format only     (1) 12 Case size : 47 µF 16 V, 33 µF 20 V, 10 µF 50 V are not available in Format A and B.
}
DIPPED TANTALUM CAPACITORS  -  FB Series
10
• PACKING FOR AUTOMATIC INSERTION
• DIMENSIONS (mm)
• REEL CONFIGURATION AND DIMENSIONS (mm)
• Format A - Automatic insertion on 2.5 pitch
CA suffix : AMMOPACK Panasert
CB suffix : Reel Panasert
CC suffix : AMMOPACK Avisert
CD suffix : Reel Avisert
• Format B - Automatic insertion on 5.0 pitch
DE suffix : AMMOPACK Panasert
DF suffix : Reel Panasert
DG suffix : AMMOPACK Avisert
DH suffix : Reel Avisert
• Format C - Automatic insertion on 5.0 pitch
DA suffix : AMMOPACK Panasert
DB suffix : Reel Panasert
DC suffix : AMMOPACK Avisert
DD suffix : Reel Avisert
Description Code Dimensions Description Code Dimensions
Holding tape outside. Positive terminal leading.